
# COMPANY NAME CONTACT PERSON CONTACT TELEPHONE # CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS STREET 
NUMBER

STREET NAME UNIT CITY STATE ZIP CODE

1 A&H Security Services, LLC Felix Cabreja 646-773-1834 Fcabreja@aandhsecurity.com 611 Jackson Ave N/A Bronx NY 10455

2 Alante Security Group Inc Nathan Roman 516-997-8118 nathanroman@alantesecurity.com 522 Grand Blvd. N/A Westbury NY 11590

3 Doyle Security Services Maria Covino 877-377-7749 Bids@doylesecurityservices.com 27 W. 20th Street Suite #604 New York NY 10011

4 KSA Protection Corporation Aregbe Kehinde 718-528-2515 Ksaprotection@aol.com 149-56  255th Street N/A Rosedale NY 11422

5 MRNY Consulting Solutions, LLC Riz Rahman 212-518-3335 Riz@narrowsecurity.com 600 Third Ave Suite 211 New York NY 10016

6 Overwatch Services, LLC Ted Singleton 347-448-5494 Ted@citysafepartners.com 230 West 135th Street N/A New York NY 10030

7 Simaren Corp Kay Simaren 718-766-5392 x305 Mrkay@wisdomprotective.com 837  Old Country Rd. N/A New York NY 11590

 

Armed/Unarmed Security Guards and Related Services, Citywide M/WBE PQL
(PQL000134/PQL000150)
Release Date 11/15/2023

PQL OPTION 1
Armed Security Guards Services

Total Vendors for Option 1:  7

FOR ASSISTANCE CONTACT: NAME TITLE TEL# EMAIL

OFFICE OF CITYWIDE PROCUREMENT Balduin Mathieu Procurement Analyst (212) 386-0423 BMathieu@dcas.nyc.gov

OFFICE OF CITYWIDE PROCUREMENT Nazmije Toci
Deputy Agency Chief Contracting 

Officer
(212) 386-0442 NToci@dcas.nyc.gov

OFFICE OF CITYWIDE PROCUREMENT Jasmine Liceaga Purchase Director (212) 386-5018 JLiceaga@dcas.nyc.gov
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# COMPANY NAME CONTACT PERSON CONTACT TELEPHONE # CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS STREET 
NUMBER

STREET NAME UNIT CITY STATE ZIP CODE

1 A&H Security Services, LLC Felix Cabreja 646-773-1834 Fcabreja@aandhsecurity.com 611 Jackson Ave N/A Bronx NY 10455

2 Alante Security Group Inc Nathan Roman 516-997-8118 nathanroman@alantesecurity.com 522 Grand Blvd. N/A Westbury NY 11590

3
Blessed Rodah Security Services, 
Inc.

Omo-Ikirodah PhD 
Barry 718-313-8967 bb@blessedrodahsecurityservice.com 156-15 146th Avenue

Suite 213 
Floor 2 Jamaica NY 11434

4
Dreamland Security Services, 
Inc. Marvis Erhunmwunse 718-842-4688 marvis@dreamlandsecurity.com 369

East 149th 
Street 3rd Floor Bronx NY 10455

5 Doyle Security Services Maria Covino 877-377-7749 Bids@doylesecurityservices.com 27 W. 20th Street Suite #604 New York NY 10011

6 KSA Protection Corporation Aregbe Kehinde 718-528-2515 ksaprotection@aol.com 149-56  255th Street N/A Rosedale NY 11422

7 Lead Security Group, Inc. Obinali Ifeanyi 347-236-5525 iobinali@leadsginc.com 2916
Frederick 
Douglass Blvd 3C New York NY 10039

8 Motivated Security Services, Inc. Mark Savage 908-526-1140 msavage@motivatedsecurity.com 34 W Main Street N/A Somerville NJ 8876

9 MRNY Consulting Solutions, LLC Riz Rahman 212-518-3335 riz@narrowsecurity.com 600 Third Ave Suite 211 New York NY 10016

10 Natures Finest Security, LLC
Sherwood 
Muhammad 718-230-1778 smuhammad@naturesfinestsecurityllc.com 543 Nostrand Ave 2nd Floor Brooklyn NY 11216

11 Overwatch Services, LLC Ted Singleton 347-448-5494 ted@citysafepartners.com 230 West 135th Street N/A New York NY 10030

12 Power Security Service Corp Imasuen Godspower 718-781-9517 psi365@aol.com 114-41 149th Street N/A Jamaica NY 11436

13
Private Security Protection 
Services, Inc. Katie Sanborn-Price 212-222-2390 katie@psp-nyc.com 545 W 111th Street 3F New York NY 10025

14 RSAT Security Consulting, LLC Steven Muhammad 212-634-7272 x701 steven@rsatsecurity.com 104
West 49th 
Street Room 400 New York NY 10018

15 Simaren Corp Kay Simaren 718-766-5392 x305 mrkay@wisdomprotective.com 837 Old Country Rd. N/A New York NY 11590

OFFICE OF CITYWIDE PROCUREMENT Nazmije Toci
Deputy Agency Chief 
Contracting Officer

(212) 386-0442 NToci@dcas.nyc.gov

OFFICE OF CITYWIDE PROCUREMENT Jasmine Liceaga Purchase Director (212) 386-5018 JLiceaga@dcas.nyc.gov

FOR ASSISTANCE CONTACT: NAME TITLE TEL# EMAIL

OFFICE OF CITYWIDE PROCUREMENT Balduin Mathieu Procurement Analyst (212) 386-0423 BMathieu@dcas.nyc.gov

Armed/Unarmed Security Guards and Related Services, Citywide M/WBE PQL
(PQL000134/PQL000150)
Release Date 11/15/2023

PQL OPTION 2
Unarmed Security Guards Services

Total Vendors for Option 2:  15
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# COMPANY NAME CONTACT PERSON CONTACT TELEPHONE # CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS STREET 
NUMBER

STREET NAME UNIT CITY STATE ZIP CODE

1 A&H Security Services, LLC Felix Cabreja 646-773-1834 Fcabreja@aandhsecurity.com 611 Jackson Ave N/A Bronx NY 10455

2 Alante Security Group Inc Nathan Roman 516-997-8118 nathanroman@alantesecurity.com 522 Grand Blvd. N/A Westbury NY 11590

3 Dreamland Security Services, Inc. Marvis Erhunmwunse 718-842-4688 Marvis@dreamlandsecurity.com 369 East 149th Street 3rd Floor Bronx NY 10455

4 Doyle Security Services Maria Covino 877-377-7749 Bids@doylesecurityservices.com 27 W. 20th Street Suite #604 New York NY 10011

5 KSA Protection Corporation Aregbe Kehinde 718-528-2515 Ksaprotection@aol.com 149-56  255th Street N/A Rosedale NY 11422

6 MRNY Consulting Solutions, LLC Riz Rahman 212-518-3335 Riz@narrowsecurity.com 600 Third Ave Suite 211 New York NY 10016

7 Simaren Corp Kay Simaren 718-766-5392 x305 Mrkay@wisdomprotective.com 837  Old Country Rd. N/A New York NY 11590

Armed/Unarmed Security Guards and Related Services, Citywide M/WBE PQL
(PQL000134/PQL000150)
Release Date 11/15/2023

PQL OPTION 3
Related Services

Total Vendors for Option 3:  7

FOR ASSISTANCE CONTACT: NAME TITLE TEL# EMAIL

OFFICE OF CITYWIDE PROCUREMENT Balduin Mathieu Procurement Analyst (212) 386-0423 BMathieu@dcas.nyc.gov

OFFICE OF CITYWIDE PROCUREMENT Jasmine Liceaga Purchase Director (212) 386-5018 JLiceaga@dcas.nyc.gov

OFFICE OF CITYWIDE PROCUREMENT Nazmije Toci
Deputy Agency Chief Contracting 

Officer
(212) 386-0442 NToci@dcas.nyc.gov
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